
Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L 3A07067 RIV110130 2 3 CAX63 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
75 10 85

110 110
75 10 110 195

850 850
850 850

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
75 10 960 1,045 85 960

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L 3A07067 RIV110130 9 2 CAX63 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
300 50 350

650 650
300 50 650 1,000

850 850
850 850

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
300 50 1,500 1,850 350 1,500

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L RIV031218 RIV031218 0 5 CAX66 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
27,500 27,500
10,000 10,000
25,000 25,000

62,500 62,500
500 500
500 500

17,000 17,000
7,000 7,000

14,000 14,000
24,000 14,000 38,000

7,000 7,000
10,000 30,000 40,000
25,000 50,000 75,000

20,000 20,000
42,000 100,000 142,000

86,000 86,000
200,000 200,000

286,000 286,000
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

129,000 400,000 529,000 52,000 57,000 175,000 245,000

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA

2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #13-09

Riverside County
Comparison Report

(in 000`s)

Total Project Cost
1,045

Description: IN COACHELLA VALLEY IN RANCHO MIRAGE - WIDENING OF SOUTH BOUND MONTEREY AVE. FROM 2 TO 3 LANES FROM DINAH SHORE DR TO GERALD FORD DR. (APPROX. 3,480 L.F.).  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE INSTALLATION 
O C G G O S ( OBASINS), SIGNING AND STRIPING, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT GINGER ROGERS RD.

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior
13/14

CITY
13/14

STPL
Agency: RANCHO MIRAGE

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
1,850

Description: IN COACHELLA VALLEY IN RANCHO MIRAGE - WIDENING OF SOUTH BOUND MONTEREY AVE. FROM 2 TO 3 LANES FROM DINAH SHORE DR TO GERALD FORD DR. (APPROX. 3,480 L.F.).  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE INSTALLATION 
O C G G O S ( OBASINS), SIGNING AND STRIPING, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT GINGER ROGERS RD.

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior
13/14

CITY
13/14

STPL
Agency: RANCHO MIRAGE

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
1,700,000

Description: IN WESTERN RIV CO - NEW MID CO PKWY: CONS 6 THRU LN (3 LNS IN EA DIR) APPROX 16 MI. BTWN I-215 IN PERRIS EAST TO SR79 IN SAN JACINTO, INC. CONS/RECONS OF APPROX 10 ICs, ADD OF AUX LN REDLANDS-EVANS & EB 
S O 21 1MF LN IN EA DIR NUEVO RD -VAN BUREN BLVD, & 1 AUX LN IN EA DIR MID CO PKWY-CAJALCO/RAMONA EXP & FROM MID CO PKWY-NUEVO.

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior
13/14
15/16

AGENCY
Prior

DEMOT21
Prior
13/14
14/15

WRVTUMF
Prior
13/14
14/15
15/16

XRIV
14/15
15/16

BONDL
Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANS COMMISSION (RCTC)

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
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RIV L RIV031218 RIV031218 9 1 CAX66 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
500 500
500 500

13,000 13,000
7,000 14,500 21,500
4,000 4,000

16,800 16,800
20,000 20,000
20,000 20,000
20,000 20,000

24,000 14,500 76,800 115,300
27,400 27,400

2,400 2,400
2,500 2,500

28,700 33,500 62,200
30,000 30,000

34,200 34,200
35,000 35,000
35,000 35,000
35,000 35,000

91,000 33,500 139,200 263,700
50,000 50,000
82,000 82,000

250,000 250,000
200,000 200,000
200,000 200,000
150,000 150,000

132,000 800,000 932,000
80,000 80,000

100,000 100,000
100,000 100,000
100,000 100,000

380,000 380,000
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

115,500 180,000 1,396,000 1,691,500 40,900 2,400 2,500 133,700 116,000 381,000 355,000

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L 3AL304 RIV130401 9 4 LUM02 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
2,946 2,946

373 373
5 5

3,324 3,324
9,306 9,306

636 636
37 37

9,979 9,979
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

13,303 13,303 12,252 1,009 42

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L 3AL104 RIV130402 9 6 LUM02 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total

1,691,500
Description: IN WESTERN RIV CO - NEW MID CO PKWY: CONS 6 THRU LN (3 LNS IN EA DIR) APPROX 16 MI. BTWN I-215 IN PERRIS EAST TO SR79 IN SAN JACINTO, INC. CONS/RECONS OF APPROX 10 ICs, ADD OF AUX LN REDLANDS-EVANS & EB 

S O 21 1MF LN IN EA DIR NUEVO RD -VAN BUREN BLVD, & 1 AUX LN IN EA DIR MID CO PKWY-CAJALCO/RAMONA EXP & FROM MID CO PKWY-NUEVO.
Fund Fiscal Year

Prior
DEMOT21

Prior
14/15
15/16
16/17
17/18
18/19
19/20

WRVTUMF
Prior
12/13
13/14
14/15
15/16
16/17
17/18
18/19
19/20

XRIV
14/15
15/16
16/17
17/18
18/19
19/20

BONDL
16/17
17/18
18/19
19/20

AGENCY
Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANS COMMISSION (RCTC)

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
13,303

Description: THROUGHOUT WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY - GROUPED PROJECTS FOR PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND/OR REHABILITATION - PROJECTS ARE CONSISTENT WITH 40 CFR PART 93.126 EXEMPT TABLES 2 AND TABLE 3 CATEGORIES - 
PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND/OR REHABILITATION.

Fund Fiscal Year
13/14
14/15
15/16

CITY
13/14
14/15
15/16

STPL
Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANS COMMISSION (RCTC)

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
4,631

Description: THROUGHOUT EASTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY - GROUPED PROJECTS FOR PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND/OR REHABILITATION - PROJECTS ARE CONSISTENT WITH 40 CFR PART 93.126 EXEMPT TABLES 2 AND TABLE 3 CATEGORIES - 
PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND/OR REHABILITATION.

Fund Fiscal Year
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1,886 1,886
1,886 1,886
2,745 2,745
2,745 2,745

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
4,631 4,631 4,631

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L 30M0701 RIV071272 3 9 NCN31 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
1,000 223 1,223

3,129 3,129
1,000 223 3,129 4,352

6,892 6,892
1,317 1,317
8,209 8,209

1,500 1,500
1,500 1,500

674 674
674 674
160 160
160 160

1,250 1,250
1,250 1,250
1,391 1,391
1,391 1,391

570 570
570 570

5,000 5,000
5,000 5,000
8,500 8,500
8,500 8,500

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
2,500 8,432 20,674 31,606 9,615 21,991

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV L 30M0701 RIV071272 9 4 NCN31 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
1,000 1,000

3,283 3,283
1,000 3,283 4,283

6,892 6,892
6,892 6,892

1,500 1,500
1,500 1,500

674 674
674 674
160 160
160 160

1,250 1,250
1,250 1,250
1,391 1,391
1,391 1,391

570 570
570 570

13/14
CITY

13/14
STPL

Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANS COMMISSION (RCTC)
Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
31,606

Description: IN RIVERSIDE ON RIVERSIDE AVE: REPLACE EXISTING 4-LANE (2 LNS IN EA DIR) R/R/ X-ING WITH A 4 LN (2 LNS IN EA DIR - NON-CAPACITY) U.C. G. S. ALONG RIVERSIDE AVE BTWN MERRILL AVE AND 400FT N/O ELIZABETH ST.   ADD 
C S O O O 1 100 FT OF PCC S/W ON EACH SIDE OF RIVERSIDE AVE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS ($791 TC IN FY09/10 & $151 TC IN FY12/13 USED TO MATCH STPL IN R/W)

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior
12/13

CITY
Prior
12/13

STPL
Prior

TDA4
12/13

2010EAR
12/13

DEMOSTL
12/13

PVT
12/13

SCE129
12/13

SEC125
12/13

STA-PUC
12/13

TCIF
Agency: RIVERSIDE,  CITY OF

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
33,820

Description: IN RIVERSIDE ON RIVERSIDE AVE: REPLACE EXISTING 4-LANE (2 LNS IN EA DIR) R/R/ X-ING WITH A 4 LN (2 LNS IN EA DIR - NON-CAPACITY) U.C. G. S. ALONG RIVERSIDE AVE BTWN MERRILL AVE AND 400FT N/O ELIZABETH ST.   ADD 
C S O O O 1 100 FT OF PCC S/W ON EACH SIDE OF RIVERSIDE AVE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS ($791 TC IN FY09/10 USED TO MATCH STPL IN R/W)

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior
12/13

CITY
Prior

STPL
Prior

TDA4
12/13

2010EAR
12/13

DEMOSTL
12/13

PVT
12/13

SCE129
12/13

SEC125
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5,000 5,000
5,000 5,000

12,100 12,100
12,100 12,100

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
2,500 6,892 24,428 33,820 9,392 24,428

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV S 3TK04MA13 RIV120201 5 3 CAN74 60 22.2 26.5

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
2,546 2,546
2,546 2,546

492 492
492 492

2,000 2,000
1,500 450 28,700 30,650
3,500 450 28,700 32,650
9,994 550 53,800 64,344
9,994 550 53,800 64,344

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
16,532 1,000 82,500 100,032 3,038 2,000 94,994

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV S 3TK04MA13 RIV120201 9 2 CAN74 60 22.2 26.5

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
2,546 2,546
2,546 2,546

492 492
492 492

2,000 2,000
1,500 450 28,700 30,650
3,500 450 28,700 32,650
9,994 550 53,800 64,344
9,994 550 53,800 64,344

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
16,532 1,000 82,500 100,032 3,038 2,000 94,994

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T REG0702 RIV130501 9 7 BUO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
267 267
395 395
662 662
151 151
237 237
388 388

71 71
111 111
182 182

12/13
STA-PUC

12/13
TCIF

Agency: RIVERSIDE,  CITY OF
Fund Totals:

End of Local Highway System

Total Project Cost
100,032

Description: ON SR-60 NEAR BEAUMONT: CONSTRUCT NEW EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND TRUCK LANES FROM GILMAN SPRINGS RD TO 1.6 MILES WEST OF JACK RABBIT TRAIL (EA: 0N690)AND UPGRADE EXISTING INSIDE AND OUTSIDE 
SHOULDER IN THE WB DIRECTION TO STANDARD WIDTHS (5-FT INSIDE SHOULDER AND 10-FT OUTSIDE SHOULDER) (EA: OQ180).

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior

2006EAR
Prior

STP4818
12/13
15/16

SHOPPAC
15/16

AGENCY
Agency: CALTRANS

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
100,032

Description: ON SR-60 NEAR BEAUMONT: CONSTRUCT NEW EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND TRUCK LANES FROM GILMAN SPRINGS RD TO 1.6 MILES WEST OF JACK RABBIT TRAIL AND UPGRADE EXISTING INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SHOULDER IN THE 
WB DIRECTION TO STANDARD WIDTHS (10-FT INSIDE SHOULDER AND 10-FT OUTSIDE SHOULDER) (EA: ON69U).

Fund Fiscal Year
Prior

2006EAR
Prior

STP4818
12/13
15/16

SHOPPAC
15/16

AGENCY
Agency: CALTRANS

Fund Totals:

End of State Highway System

Total Project Cost
1,232

Description: IN WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY FOR RTA - JOB ACCESS AND REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM OPERATING ASSISTANCE: COMMUTER LINK SERVICES - ROUTES 212 AND 217 (UZAs: HEM/SAN JAC + TEM/MURR) (FTA 5316, FY'S 11 AND 
12) Fund Fiscal Year

13/14
14/15

5316
13/14
14/15

AGENCY
13/14
14/15

XRIV
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ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
1,232 1,232 489 743

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T 3TL104 RIV130502 9 6 PAO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
212 212
264 264
476 476

53 53
66 66

119 119
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

595 595 265 330

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T REG0702 RIV130503 9 4 BUO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
491 491
381 381
872 872
334 334
259 259
593 593
157 157
122 122
279 279

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
1,744 1,744 982 762

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T REG0702 RIV130504 9 5 PAO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
134 134

90 90
224 224
168 168
177 177
345 345
214 214
274 274
488 488

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
1,057 1,057 516 541

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T 3TL504 RIV130505 9 4 BUO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
109 109
109 109
218 218
109 109
109 109

Agency: RIVERSIDE TRANSIT AGENCY
Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
595

Description: IN WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY FOR RTA: TRAVEL TRAINING PROGRAM (FTA 5317, FY'S 11 AND 12).
Fund Fiscal Year

13/14
14/15

5317
13/14
14/15

AGENCY
Agency: RIVERSIDE TRANSIT AGENCY

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
1,744

Description: IN WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY FOR RTA - JOB ACCESS & REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM (FTA 5316, FY'S 11 AND 12).
Fund Fiscal Year

13/14
14/15

5316
13/14
14/15

AGENCY
13/14
14/15

XRIV
Agency: RIVERSIDE TRANSIT AGENCY

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
1,057

Description: IN WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER FOR DIRECTLY OPERATED TRANSPORTATION SERVICES - SPECIALIZED NON-EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM (FTA 5317, FY'S 11 AND 12).

Fund Fiscal Year
13/14
14/15

5317
13/14
14/15

AGENCY
13/14
14/15

XRIV
Agency: RIVERSIDE TRANSIT AGENCY

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
436

Description: IN THE COACHELLA VALLEY FOR SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY - JOB ACCESS & REVERSE COMMUTE PROJECT: REALIGNMENT AND EXPANSION OF SERVICE FROM INDIO TO COACHELLA, MECCA AND THE NORTH SHORE, 
CONNECTING COMMUTERS TO OTHER EASTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY COMMUNITIES (FTA 5316 FY'S 11 AND 12).

Fund Fiscal Year
13/14
14/15

5316
13/14
14/15
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218 218
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

436 436 218 218

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T 3TL907 RIV130506 9 4 BUO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
33 33
33 33
66 66
23 23
21 21
44 44
56 56
54 54

110 110
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

220 220 112 108

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T REG0702 RIV130507 9 7 TDM24 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
83 83
86 86

169 169
77 77
80 80

157 157
ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18

326 326 160 166

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PMA
RIV T REG0702 RIV130508 9 7 BUO00 . .

ENG ROW CON Fund Total
66 66
69 69

135 135
45 45
49 49
94 94

ProjTotal Prior FY12/13 FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16 FY16/17 FY17/18
229 229 111 118

AGENCY
Agency: SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
220

Description: IN THE COACHELLA VALLEY FOR SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY – JOB ACCESS & REVERSE COMMUTE AND NEW FREEDOM PROJECT: EXPRESS SERVICE TO THE PASS AREA WITH SERVICE TO CABAZON, BANNING AND BEAUMONT, 
MORENO VALLEY, AND RIVERSIDE, CONNECTING COACHELLA VALLEY COMMUTERS TO WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY (FTA 5316 AND FTA 5317, FY'S 11 AND 12).

Fund Fiscal Year
13/14
14/15

5316
13/14
14/15

5317
13/14
14/15

AGENCY
Agency: SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
326

Description: IN COACHELLA VALLEY FOR SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY - NEW FREEDOM PROJECTS LUMP SUM FOR NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS (CONSISTENT W/40 CFR PART 93 EXEMPT TABLES 2 AND 3 ) ( FY 11 & 12 - 5316 & 5317).
Fund Fiscal Year

13/14
14/15

5317
13/14
14/15

AGENCY
Agency: SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY

Fund Totals:

Total Project Cost
229

Description: IN THE COACHELLA VALLEY FOR CVAG – JOB ACCESS & REVERSE COMMUTE PROGRAM: PROVIDE SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR THE HOMELESS SEEKING EMPLOYMENT - SHUTTLE SERVICE WILL PROVIDE CONNECTIONS TO SUNLINE 
BUS HUBS AND TO AREAS WHERE SUNLINE DOES NOT CURRENTLY SERVE.  PROGRAM ALSO INCLUDES MOBILITY MANAGER (FTA 5316, FY'S 11 AND 12).

Fund Fiscal Year
13/14
14/15

5316
13/14
14/15

AGENCY

End of Report

Agency: SUNLINE TRANSIT AGENCY
Fund Totals:

End of Transit System
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